## Ŋ

## Dakota Valley School District No. 61-8

1150 Northshore Dr • North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049 605-422-3800 • Fax: 605-422-3807

Michael Oberg IT Director Dr. Tonia Warzecha Superintendent

Dear Parent,

Dakota Valley's offers 1:1 technology for grades 6-12. With that said, please read the following carefully:

- Students are responsible to abide by Dakota Valley's Student Handbook Computer Network Use by Students, pages 27-30.
- Students are responsible for the district owned equipment issued to them. As a parent/guardian you need to make sure your child understands that lost or intentionally damaged equipment will be fined accordingly.
- The district provides ADP coverage (Accidental Damage Protection) for computers damaged without purposeful intent. Accidental Damage Protection includes scenarios such as spills or dropped computer in accordance with Hewlett Packard's Warranty and Riverside Technologies ADP coverage.
- In the event of fire or theft, Dakota Valley provides insurance for \$25. You can pay this when you get your registration packets or use alternatives such as your homeowner's policy. If you opt for the district insurance, you must report a stolen computer within 48 hours.

Dakota Valley provides laptop bags for your student. If any coloring or defacing occurs, you will be charged a replacement cost of \$30. This is not a book bag, only the charger and the computer should be in the bag. Intentional damage or loss of an item is billed as follows: bag strap - \$7, charger - \$45, reimaging fee/removal of unauthorized software - \$25, bag -\$30.

**Parent Agreement**: As a parent or guardian of this student, I have read the above and understand the information provided in accordance with the student handbook.

Parent/Guardian Name (Please Print):		
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:	
Student Name (Please Print):		

The Mission of the Dakota Valley School District is:

TO ENSURE ALL STUDENTS RECEIVE AN ENRICHED EDUCATIONAL EXPERIENCE IN A SAFE ENVIRONMENT